



## Produktspezifikation

# Vegane Lebkuchen-Taler

Lebkuchen

### Allgemeine Produktangaben

|                            |                                                                         |                            |                        |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>Artikel Nr.:</b>        | 6960                                                                    | <b>Erstellt am:</b>        | 28.05.2024             |
| <b>Verkaufsgewicht:</b>    | 250 g /PKG                                                              | <b>Produkt-EAN:</b>        | 912001562161-6         |
| <b>Lagerhinweis:</b>       | bei Raumtemperatur lagern                                               | <b>Mindesthaltbarkeit:</b> | 180 Tage ab Produktion |
| <b>Verbraucherhinweis:</b> | Nach dem Öffnen gut verschließen und innerhalb einiger Tage verbrauchen |                            |                        |



### Zutatenliste

Zutaten: WEIZENMEHL, Agavendicksaft, Orangenfruchtaufstrich (Orangen 55%, Zucker, Säuerungsmittel: Citronensäure; Zitronensaftkonzentrat, Geliermittel: Pektin; Konservierungsstoff: Kaliumsorbat), Zucker, Margarine (Pflanzenfett ganz gehärtet: Kokos; Emulgatoren: Mono- und Diglyceride von Speisefettsäuren, Polyglycerinester von Speisefettsäuren; Speisesalz, Säuerungsmittel: Citronensäure; Aroma, Farbstoff: Carotin), MANDELN, Gewürze (ua. Zimt), Backtriebmittel: Natriumcarbonate.

Alkoholhaltig: nein  
Vegan: ja

Allergene Stoffe im Produkt

| Das Produkt enthält laut Rezeptur folgende Allergene Stoffe: | ja | nein | wird im Betrieb verarbeitet |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|----|------|-----------------------------|
| A) Glutenhaltige Getreide (1)                                | x  |      | x                           |
| B) Krebstiere                                                |    | x    |                             |
| C) Eier (2)                                                  |    | x    | x                           |
| D) Fisch                                                     |    | x    |                             |
| E) Erdnüsse                                                  |    | x    |                             |
| F) Soja (3)                                                  |    | x    | x                           |
| G) Milch oder Lactose (4)                                    |    | x    | x                           |
| H) Schalenfrüchte (5)                                        | x  |      | x                           |
| L) Sellerie                                                  |    | x    |                             |
| M) Senf                                                      |    | x    |                             |
| N) Sesamsamen                                                |    | x    | x                           |
| O) Schwefeldioxid und Sulfite (6)                            |    | x    | x                           |
| P) Lupine                                                    |    | x    |                             |
| R) Weichtiere                                                |    | x    |                             |

(1) Weizen, Roggen, Gerste, Hafer, Dinkel, Grünkern, Kamut und alle daraus hergestellten Produkte.  
(2) Vollei, Eigelb, Eiweiß, Eilecithin.  
(3) zB. Sojaeiweiß, Sojaöl, Sojalecithin.  
(4) zB. Milcheiweiß, Molke, Laktose.  
(5) zB. Mandel, Haselnuss, Walnuss, Pistazie, Kaschunuss, Peccanuss, Paranuss, Macademianuss, Queenslandnuss.  
(6) In einer Konzentration von mehr als 10 mg / kg oder 10 mg / l, als SO2 angeben.

Nährwerte

| Nährwerte                   | pro 100 g   | pro Verkaufseinheit |
|-----------------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| Brennwert KJ                | 1.214,00 kj | 3.035,00 kj         |
| Brennwert KCAL              | 289,00 kcal | 722,50 kcal         |
| Fett                        | 8,0 g       | 20 g                |
| davon gesättigte Fettsäuren | 3,8 g       | 9,5 g               |
| Kohlenhydrate               | 47 g        | 118 g               |
| davon Zucker                | 20 g        | 50 g                |
| Eiweiß                      | 6,2 g       | 16 g                |
| Salz                        | 0,44 g      | 1,1 g               |



## Product specification

# Vegan gingerbread coins

Gingerbread

### General Product Specifications

|                       |                                                        |                     |                          |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| Item number:          | 6960                                                   | Created on:         | 28.05.2024               |
| Sales Weight:         | 250 g /pkg                                             | Product EAN:        | 912001562161-6           |
| Storage instructions: | Store at room temperature                              | Minimum shelf life: | 180 Days from production |
| Consumer information: | After opening, close tightly and use within a few days |                     |                          |



### Declaration

Ingredients: WHEAT FLOUR, agave syrup, orange fruit spread (oranges 55%, sugar, acidifier: citric acid; lemon juice concentrate, gelling agent: pectin; preservative: potassium sorbate), sugar, margarine (fully hydrogenated vegetable fat: coconut; emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids; table salt, acidifier: citric acid; flavouring, colouring: carotene), ALMONDS, spices (including cinnamon), raising agent: sodium carbonates.

Alcoholic: no  
Vegan: yes

## Allergenic substances in the product

| The product contains the following allergens: | yes | no | Is processed during operation |
|-----------------------------------------------|-----|----|-------------------------------|
| A) Cereals containing gluten (1)              | x   |    | x                             |
| B) Crustaceans                                |     | x  |                               |
| C) Eggs (2)                                   |     | x  | x                             |
| D) Fish                                       |     | x  |                               |
| E) Peanuts                                    |     | x  |                               |
| F) Soybean (3)                                |     | x  | x                             |
| G) Milk or lactose (4)                        |     | x  | x                             |
| H) Peel fruits (5)                            | x   |    | x                             |
| L) Celery                                     |     | x  |                               |
| M) Mustard                                    |     | x  |                               |
| N) Sesame seeds                               |     | x  | x                             |
| O) Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (6)          |     | x  | x                             |
| P) Lupine                                     |     | x  |                               |
| R) Molluscs                                   |     | x  |                               |

(1) Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelled, green kernels, kamut and all products derived therefrom.

(2) whole egg, egg yolk, egg white, egg lecithin.

(3) for example soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin.

(4) for example milk protein, whey, lactose.

(5) for example, almond, hazelnut, walnut, pistachio, cashew nut, pecan nut, paranut, macadam nut, Queensland nut.

(6) In a concentration of more than 10 mg / kg or 10 mg / l, as SO<sub>2</sub>.

## Nutritional

| Nutritional                    | per 100 g   | per sales unit |
|--------------------------------|-------------|----------------|
| KJ                             | 1.214,00 kj | 3.035,00 kj    |
| KCAL                           | 289,00 kcal | 722,50 kcal    |
| fat                            | 8,0 g       | 20 g           |
| of which saturated fatty Acids | 3,8 g       | 9,5 g          |
| carbohydrates                  | 47 g        | 118 g          |
| of which sugars                | 20 g        | 50 g           |
| protein                        | 6,2 g       | 16 g           |
| salt                           | 0,44 g      | 1,1 g          |